Work Phone R/O Open Date R/C Number

10/17/25 6033388/1

Home Phone R/O Close Date | Receipt No,
10/30/25
Body Mileage In | Mileage Out
210085 210085
| License Number Service Advisor
| RAM 2500 | AMANDA KEPHART

| Account No.

REPAIR ORDER - AUDIT COPY

DEERY BROTHERS
200 S Gear Ave
West Burlington, IA 52655

Year

2004 DODGE

Vehicle Identification Number

Make

Delivery Date In-Service Date
3D7KU28C44G172692 1/07/04
INVENTORY: 967181
#1 - 0999: MISCELLANEQOUS REPAIR - MAINTENANCE ITEMS check and I
replace batterys
Corrected by BATTERY: CHARGE OR REPLACE BATTERY
LRATE: .00 LRATE:.00
Work performed by Tech 468/4 * 0.60hrs 39.95
Corrected by BATTERY: CHARGE OR REPLACE BATTERY
LRATE: .00 LRATE:.00
Work performed by Tech 468/4 * 0.60hrs 39.95
88864530 : BATTERY 2@234 .54 469.08
RN A R ARRA R PA @)
LABOR 79.90
PARTS 469.08
DEDUCTIBLE
SUBLET
SHOP SUPPLIES 29.99
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
SALES TAX OR TAX I.D.
SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT
DISCOUNTS
578.97

© 1098 ENSIGN Informalion Syslems, Inc.



11/1/25, 11:49 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2004 DODGE RAM 2500 SLT: 3D7KU28C44G172692

Display CARFAX in online listings:

This report provided free of charge by:
Deery Brothers

200 S Gear Ave 4'6 / 5-0 . 102

T kK ok
[c[AR[FIARY

ADVANTAGE
DEALER

319-271-8758

West Burlington, IA 52655 144 Verified Reviews Customer Favorites

|Emmﬂum Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2004 DODGE RAM 2500 No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
SLT

\ég“E V%Dp?{g%%CMGWZ@QZ Ef 8 Service history records
5.9L 16 F OHV 24V

DIESEL . .

REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4 Zami 4 Previous owners

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Deery Brothers

4.6/5.0 @ Last owned in lowa
144 Verified Reviews
@ 102 Customer Favorites

Personal vehicle

[I3] 210,085 Lastreported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/1/25 at
11:48:44 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.

Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

INEIY x| Additional History OWiers 12 Oviner'a

: _ Owner 4
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX
Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues | No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/3D7KU28C44G172692

17



11/1/25, 11:49 AM

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

HIAERN ] Title History

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

HIGENx] Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased
Type of owner
Estimated length of ownership
Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

[EIQEL X Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2004

Date Mileage Source

01/07/2004 lllinois

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aledo, IL
02/26/2004 5 lllinois

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aledo, IL

Title #T4057096002

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/3D7KU28C44G172692

No Issues

- Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty
Expired

Owners 1-2

No Problem

No Problem

Owners 1-2

2004
Personal
10 yrs. 7 mo.

lllinois, lowa

33,712

Comments

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2004 DODGE RAM 2500 SLT: 3D7KU28C44G172692

No Issues

Reported

No Recalls

Reported

Warranty
Expired

Owner 3

No Problem

No Problem

Owner 3

2014
Personal
8 yrs. 5 mo.
lowa
9,325/yr

175,058

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty
Expired

Owner 4

No Problem

No Problem

Owner 4

2023
Personal
2 yrs. 6 mo.
lowa
7,093/yr

210,085

Personal Vehicle

Titled or registered as personal vehicle

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported

207



11/1/25, 11:49 AM

Owner 2
Purchased: 2005

CARFAX Vehicle Histary Report for this 2004 DODGE RAM 2500 SLT: 3D7KU28C44G172692

Date Mileage Source

12/22/2005 33,712

07/12/2006

07/13/2007

07/30/2008

07/20/2009

06/14/2010

07/28/2011

08/10/2012

08/26/2013

Owner 3
Purchased: 2014

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Wapello, IA
Title #58AA05005

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Wapello, IA
Title #58AA05005

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Wapello, IA
Title #58AA05005

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Wapello, IA
Title #58AA05005

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Wapello, IA
Title #58AA05005

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Wapello, IA
Title #58AA05005

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Wapello, |1A
Title #58AA05005

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Wapello, 1A
Title #58AA05005

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Wapello, IA
Title #58AA05005

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Personal Vehicle
9,325 mi/yr

Low mileage! This owner drove less
e than the industry average of 15,000
o miles per year.

LR

"

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/i3D7KU28C44G172692
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11/1/25, 11:49 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2004 DODGE RAM 2500 SLT: 3D7KU28C44G172692

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/22/2014 lowa Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. -New owner reported
Wapello, IA -Vehicle color noted as Black
Title #58AA43729

04/16/2015 134,101 Delzell Brothers, Inc.
Wapello, IA S
319-868-7563
delzellbros.com

@ 5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

05/21/2015 lowa Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Black
Wapello, 1A
Title #58AA43729

04/08/2016 lowa Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Black
Wapello, 1A
Title #58AA43729

01/31/2017 149,984 Delzell Brothers, Inc. " Vehicle serviced
Wapello, IA 7Y

319-868-7563
delzellbros.com

@ 5 Customer Favorites

06/27/2017 lowa Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Black
Wapello, IA
Title #58AA53595

03/20/2018 159,502 Delzell Brothers, Inc. “ & Vehicle serviced
Wapello, IA 7% _Tires rotated
319-868-7563
delzellbros.com

@ 5 Customer Favorites

| o)

06/25/2018 lowa Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Black
Wapello, 1A
Title #58AA53595

03/07/2019 167,930 Delzell Brothers, Inc. " Vehicle serviced
Wapello, 1A % -Tires rotated

319-868-7563
delzellbros.com

' 5 Customer Favorites

05/08/2019 lowa Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Black

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/3D7KU28C44G172692 417



11/1/25, 11:49 AM

Wapello, 1A

Title #58AA53595
09/05/2019 175,058 Delzell Brothers, Inc.
Wapello, |A ’
319-868-7563

delzellbros.com
@ 5 Customer Favorites

05/12/2020 lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wapello, IA

Title #58AA53595
04/02/2021 lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wapello, IA

Title #58AA53595
05/13/2022 lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wapello, IA

Title #58AA53595

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2004 DODGE RAM 2500 SLT: 3D7KU28C44G172692

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed

- Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

-Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Owner 4 pﬂ %
Purchased: 2023 ¢£*%8

miles per year.

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000

Personal Vehicle
7,093 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source

02/06/2023 192,000 lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mediapolis, IA

Title #29AC57509
11/27/2023 lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Danville, IA

Title #29AC57509
01/22/2025 lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Danville, 1A

Title #29AC57509
08/24/2025 210,073 Deery Brothers
West Burlington, 1A
319-752-6000

deerybrothers.com/
4.6/5.0

144 Verified Reviews

@ 102 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/3aD7KU28C44G 172692

Comments

Title or registration issued
-New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed

- Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

-Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle offered for sale

5/7



11/1/25, 11:48 AM CARFAX Venhicle History Report for this 2004 DODGE RAM 2500 SLT: 3D7KU28C44G172692

08/29/2025 210,080 Deery Brothers % & Vehicle serviced
West Burlington, IA /% -Fluids checked
319-752-6000
deerybrothers.com/
4.6/5.0
144 Verified Reviews
@ 102 Customer Favorites

B 2 Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
o prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!
‘%}Q j

10/21/2025 210,085 Deery Brothers “ & Vehicle serviced
West Burlington, 1A 7% -Vehicle washed/detailed
319-752-6000
deerybrothers.com/
46/5.0
144 Verified Reviews
@ 102 Customer Favorites

10/30/2025 Deery Brothers % % Vehicle serviced
West Burlington, IA % -Battery/charging system checked
319-752-6000
deerybrothers.com/

46/5.0
144 Verified Reviews
' 102 Customer Favorites

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

[HINLIE@IY x| Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported

When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: ) facebook.com/CARFAX )] @cARFAXinc [ About CARFAX

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/3aD7KU28C44G172692 6/7



